
 

 

Request for Bids 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY. 

 

Sealed bids will be received until 11:00 a.m. (local time), August 5, 2016 and then publicly opened and read 

in the Terminal of the Fairfield County Airport, 3430 Old Columbus Road, Carroll, Ohio, 43112, for 

furnishing all labor, materials and equipment, and performing all work necessary for the project TERMINAL 

BUILDING REROOF AND MANSARD ALTERATIONS REBID. 

 

Work items include terminal building reroofing with mansard alterations and electrical improvements.  

 

Copies of the Contract Bid Documents including Project Drawings and Technical Specifications will be on 

file beginning July 21, 2016 and may be inspected at: 

 Fairfield County Airport, 3430 Old Columbus Road, Carroll, Ohio 43112, and  

 Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc., 8101 N High St, Suite 150, Columbus Ohio, 43235. 

  

A complete set of Bid Documents may be obtained from Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc at the above address 

for a non-refundable fee of $50.00 per bound set made payable to Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc., with 

additional costs for mailing. Contact CMT at 614.468.1200. To be considered a responsive and responsible 

bidder, bidder must be recorded on plan holders list at said office. 

 

No Pre-Bid Conference will be held.  Site visits may be coordinated with the Airport Manager, at 

740.654.7001.  Contract questions shall be directed to Mr. Ben Cooley of Crawford, Murphy and Tilly, Inc. 

who may be reached at 1.614.468.1200 Voice or 1.614.854.0569 Fax or cmtohio@cmtengr.com Email. 

 

Each proposal must be accompanied by a Bid Security pursuant to Chapter 1305 of the Ohio Revised Code, 

in the amount stated and payable to the order of the Owner. The Bid security shall be in the form of either a 

Bid Bond for the full amount of the bid or a certified check, cashier’s check or letter of credit for an amount 

equal to ten percent (10%) of the bid.  Bid security furnished in Bond form shall be issued by a Surety 

Company or Corporation licensed in the State of Ohio to provide said surety. 

 

Bids may be held by the Fairfield County Airport Authority for a period not to exceed 60 days from the date 

of the bid opening for the purpose of evaluating bids prior to award of contract. 

 

The right is reserved, as the Airport Authority may require, to reject any and all bids and to waive any 

informality or irregularity in the bids received. 

 

Bidders must comply with the Ohio Prevailing Wage Rates on this Public Improvement in Fairfield County, 

Ohio as determined by the Ohio Department of Commerce, Bureau of Wage and Hour Administration. 

 

All Contractors and Subcontractors involved with the project will, to the extent practicable, use Ohio 

products, materials, services, and labor in the implementation of their project. 

 

This notice for Request for Bids is posted on the websites of Fairfield County 

(http://www.co.fairfield.oh.us/)and of the Fairfield County Airport Authority 

(http://fairfieldcountyairport.com/). 

 

By Order of the Fairfield County Airport Authority. 

 

Advertise: Lancaster Eagle-Gazette, This Week Pickerington News, and placed on the county website at 

www.co.fairfield.oh.us 

 

Advertisement Date: July 21, 2016 

http://www.co.fairfield.oh.us/

